
Michigan.gov/EGLE  |  800-662-9278

MARQUETTE DISTRICT OFFICE
1504 West Washington Street, Marquette, MI 49855

WARREN DISTRICT OFFICE 
27700 Donald Court, Warren, MI 48092

BAY CITY DISTRICT OFFICE
401 Ketchum Street, Suite B, Bay City, MI 48708

CADILLAC DISTRICT OFFICE
120 West Chapin Street, Cadillac, MI 49601

DETROIT DISTRICT OFFICE
43058 W. Grand Boulevard, Suite 2-300, Detroit, MI 48202

GAYLORD DISTRICT OFFICE
2100 West M-32, Gaylord, MI, 49735

GRAND RAPIDS DISTRICT OFFICE
350 Ottawa Avenue, NW, Unit 10, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

JACKSON DISTRICT OFFICE
301 East Louis Glick Highway, Jackson, MI 49201

KALAMAZOO DISTRICT OFFICE
7953 Adobe Road, Kalamazoo, MI 49009

LANSING DISTRICT OFFICE
525 West Allegan Street, Lansing, MI 48933
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EGLE MAIN OFFICE 
800-662-9278
Constitution Hall
525 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933
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EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, 
weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation and 
retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.
To request this material in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 800-662-9278.
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Hazardous Waste and Liquid 
Industrial By-products Program

mailto:EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov


HAZARDOUS WASTE & LIQUID INDUSTRIAL 
BY-PRODUCT PROGRAM STAFF 

STATEWIDE SPECIALISTS
Electronic and Household Hazardous Waste: Steve Noble, NobleS4@Michigan.gov | 517-449-6153
Inspection Coordination: Jennifer Hazelton, HazeltonJ@Michigan.gov | 248-915-1063 
Transport Permitting and Registration: Krista Hettich, HettichK@Michigan.gov | 269-370-8527
Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities: Todd Zynda, ZyndaT@Michigan.gov | 586-206-1640
Waste Characterization: Jarrett Hale, HaleJ5@Michigan.gov | 231-429-1592

BAY CITY DISTRICT OFFICE    
Ethan Israels
IsraelsE@Michigan.gov | 517-285-0093 

Counties: Arenac, Bay, Clare, Gladwin, Huron, Iosco, 
Isabella, Midland, Ogemaw, Saginaw, Sanilac, and Tuscola  

CADILLAC DISTRICT OFFICE   
Jenny Bennett 
BennettJ6@Michigan.gov | 231-429-1413 

Counties: Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Lake, Leelanau, 
Manistee, Mason, Missaukee, Osceola, and Wexford  

GAYLORD DISTRICT OFFICE  
Jenny Bennett 
BennettJ6@Michigan.gov | 231-429-1413 

Counties: Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Charlevoix, 
Cheboygan, Crawford, Emmet, Montmorency, 
Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, and Roscommon  

GRAND RAPIDS DISTRICT OFFICE  
Wade O'Boyle
OBoyleW@Michigan.gov | 616-260-7901
Jonathan Vruggink
VrugginkJ@Michigan.gov | 616-840-0791

JACKSON DISTRICT OFFICE  
 Jill Coulter
CoulterJ5@Michigan.gov | 517-243-1680 

Counties: Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Monroe, and 
Washtenaw  

KALAMAZOO DISTRICT OFFICE  
Krista Hettich
HettichK@Michigan.gov | 269-370-8527

Counties: Allegan, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, 
Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, and Van Buren

LANSING DISTRICT OFFICE  
Chris Clements
ClementsC1@Michigan.gov | 517-599-9813
Bryan Grochowski
GrochowskiB@Michigan.gov | 517-243-0499
Alexander Nelson
NelsonA31@Michigan.gov | 517-897-5437

MARQUETTE DISTRICT OFFICE  
Ethan Israels 
IsraelsE@Michigan.gov | 517-285-0093
Jenny Bennett
BennettJ6@Michigan.gov | 231-429-1413

Counties: Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, 
Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, 
Marquette, Menominee, Ontonagon, and Schoolcraft  

WARREN DISTRICT OFFICE  
Gina Angellotti
AngellottiR1@Michigan.gov | 586-980-0606 
James Day 
DayJ@Michigan.gov | 586-494-5093 
Jennifer Hazelton
HazeltonJ@Michigan.gov | 248-915-1063 
Reeve Rogers (Wayne)
RogersR12@Michigan.gov | 586-980-3426 
Alaina Strzalka (Wayne)
StrzalkaA1@Michigan.gov | 586-980-3427 
Todd Zynda 
ZyndaT@Michigan.gov | 586-206-1640

Counties: Macomb, Oakland, St. Clair, and Wayne

Counties: Barry, Ionia, Kent, Mecosta, Montcalm, 
Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, and Ottawa

Counties: Clinton, Eaton, Genesee, Gratiot, Ingham, 
Lapeer, Livingston, and Shiawassee  
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